N12000004987						
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000230981630					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/24/1201022005 **78.75					
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	THAY 16 PH 12: 42 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA					

- -

1

1117 77927

- - - ---

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: <u>AUTHENTIC COLOLZ MINISTLIES, INC., A FLOLIDA MEMBERSHIP NOT-FOL</u>-PLOFIT (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>) CORPORATION

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED

12 HAY 16 AMIL: 22

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE OF COMPANY STATE

April 25, 2012

KEISHA ARMSTRONG 4205 W. ATLANTIC BLVD. #109 COCONUT CREEK, FL 33066

SUBJECT: AUTHENTIC COLORZ MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W12000022922

We have received your document for AUTHENTIC COLORZ MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 612A00012690

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AUTHENTIC COLORZ MINISTRIES, INC. A FLORIDA MEMBERSHIP NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

FILED 12 MAY 16 PHIL2: 42

The undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of Florida, do hereby certify:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation shall be AUTHENTIC COLORZ MINISTRIES, INC., a Florida Membership Not-For-Profit Corporation

ARTICLE II

The Principal Street address of the Corporation shall be as follows: 4205 W. Atlantic Blvd., Apt. #109, Coconut Creek, FL 33066

ARTICLE III

The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located is the City of Coconut Creek, Broward County.

ARTICLE IV

The objects and purposes of this Corporation stated in general terms are:

- A. To serve the needs of youth and young adults, ages 16+ through mentorship, conferences and community events under Christian principals and teachings. We will cater to goals and needs of the younger population in areas of career building, personal development, spiritual growth, the grooming of talents and educational betterment. We want to instill positive qualities of personal, spiritual, emotional, financial, educational and career persuasions to upcoming generations, so as to better impact our future societies, neighborhoods, working class environments and beyond.
- B. To volunteer services to neighborhoods of lower economic standing via methods of community service and outreach.
- C. To provide communities, in particular the less fortunate, with fun and edifying corporate events and public speaking engagements that instill positive affirmations and information to the younger generations.
- D. This Corporation declares to engage in the lawful activity for which Not-for-Profit corporations may be formed under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V

Directors are elected and appointed by vote. Votes are based on recommendation or background knowledge of the potential candidate by existing directors of the corporation.

ARTICLE VI

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation are three (3) and the name and address of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting or until successors are elected and may qualify are:

<u>Name</u> Keisha N. Armstrong	<u>Address</u> 4205 W. Atlantic Blvd, #109, Coconut Creek, FL 33066
Keisila N. Alfitstiolig	
Ava Bethel	19403 SW 136 th Ave., Miami, FL 33177
Daya Relli	104 Black Angus Run, Cary, NC 27513

ARTICLE VII

The name and post office address of each registered agent is as follows:

<u>Name</u> Keisha N. Armstrong <u>Address</u> 4205 W. Atlantic Blvd, #109, Coconut Creek, FL 33066

ARTICLE VIII

The name and post office address of each incorporator is as follows:

Name Keisha N. Armstrong Address 4205 W. Atlantic Blvd, #109, Coconut Creek, FL 33066

ARTICLE VIIII

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and/ or scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE X

The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial trustees of the corporation are as follows:

<u>Name</u> Keisha N. Armstrong Address 4205 W. Atlantic Blvd, #109, Coconut Creek, FL 33066

ARTICLE XI

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the

corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

If reference to federal law in articles of incorporation imposes a limitation that is invalid in your state, you may wish to substitute the following for the last sentence of the preceding paragraph: "Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation."

ARTICLE XII

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name this 14^{th} day of May 2012.

Keisha N. Armstrong President & Chief Executive Officer

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Required Signature of Registered Agent

5/	14/12	
Date		

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that nay false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in §.817.155,F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

5/14	/12	SECRE	12 MAY	TI
Date		IAR' AASS	16	1
PAGE]		EEGF	PHI	6
		STAI	12:47	
		5		

10

[NOTARY BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE]

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF WEST PALM

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \underline{H}^{++} day of May, 2012 by Keisha N. Armstrong, President and Chief Executive Officer of AUTHENTIC COLORZ MINISTRIES, INC., a Florida Membership Not-for-Profit corporation, on behalf of the corporation. She is personally known to me or has produced her driver's license as identification.



Notary

Print Name: \underline{NiCOLE} \underline{OCHIM} My Commission Expires: $\underline{2}$ - $\underline{27}$ - $\underline{16}$

